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Fee Schedule

The Derry Town Council has approved fees at the Town's Transfer Station effective July 1,
2017. The Town will charge residents for disposal of larger more difficult to handle items
and these include:

L ITEM CHARGE
Alr Conditioners - r
= ?rr;%rﬁe 1o remove $10.00 each
! Chairs (Stuffad) $5.00 each :
| Couches $5.00 each i
|

Construction & )
Demolition Debris **  $ .09 per pound (Residents) |

Rugs
| Painted or Treated $ .11 per pound (Non-Residents) ***
| Furniture *
| c
~ [rlEieasefn: $5.00 each
i Refrigerators $10.00 sach

Televislons/Computer
Monitars-up to 25" $15.00 each (Eff. 7/16/09)

Televislons/Computer
Monitars 26" or $25.00 each (Eff. 7/16/09)
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Contact Info

Each valld Derry car registration entitles residents, at no charge, to dispose of up to

Phone: 1, Tires four car tires (imust be off the rim). Additional tires may be dumped for a nominal fee
1 of $3 for each additlonal four tires.
(603) 432-4650 * Tires Other $2 per motorcycla tire, $5 per big truck tire such as a dump truck.
Address: * Painted or treated desks, bookcases, shelves, etc.
43 Transfer Lane (off Fordway) ** Wood waste treated or untreated, shingles, sheetrock, logs greater than 5" diameter, insulations,
Derry, NH 03038 plywood, chipboard, building materials and rubble.
United States ***The Town of Derry is now accepting Construction & Demolition fromfarea Towns - please see
See map: Google Maps Scale House Attendant for details.

Resldents may pay with CASH or CHECK when disposing of these items. Visa, Mastercard,
Discover and American Express credit card payments are also accepted. Please note: fees will
apply for credit card transactions which are 2.79% with a minimum fee of $1.50 per transaction,

A separate area with signs will direct residents to the proper location to pay for disposal and drop
off.

The new fee structure for disposal of these items is similar to other New Hampshire Communities.
These new revenues will help to offset solid waste costs, which ultimately may reduce the impact
of solid waste disposal on your tax bill,

The Public Works Department asks that all residents who utilize the Transfer Station be patient
when disposing of these items as some traffic backups may oceur.

Thank you.



